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POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:     Courtenay/Comox Valley, BC        

Health Authority:   Island Health          

Hospital/Clinic:   North Island Hospital          

Address:    101 Lerwick Road V9N 0B9        

Telephone:    Peds: 250-331-5968; Chemo Unit: 250-331-5966      

Fax:     Inpatient: 250-331-5924; Chemo Unit: 250-331-5985     

IH Laboratory Results:  1-866-370-8355          

Personnel: 

Role Name Phone Number Fax Number Email 
Pediatric Oncology 
Contact (RN’s for 
Chemotherapy 
Admin) 

 250-331-5966 250-331-5985 cvhchemonurses@islandhealth.ca  

Clinical 
Coordinator 
Cancer Care  

Jennifer 
Greene 

250-331-5900 
Ext 65340 

 Jennifer.greene@islandhealth.ca  
 

Clinical 
Coordinator 
Pediatrics 

Michele 
Pilonpayne 

250-331-5900 
Ext 65660 

 Michele.Pilonpayne@islandhealth.ca   

Community 
Central Intake 
Nurse 

Will be 
directed to 
RN 

250-331-8570 
 

  

Inpt Pediatric 
Manager 

Katherine 
Mitchell 

250-331-5900 
Ext 65304 

 Katherine.Mitchell@islandhealth.ca   

Pediatrician Dr. Natalie 
Aird 
 
Dr. J Theron 

250-339-5254 
 
 
250-941-0042 

250-339-5236 
 
 
250-339-9535 

Dr.aird@shaw.ca  
natalie.aird@islandhealth.ca  
 
jan.theron@islandhealth.ca  

Nutritionist Julie 
Pianchaub 

250-331-5900 
Ext 65242 

  

Pharmacist - 
manager 

Trevor Fox 250-331- 5900 
Ext 65276 

 Trevor.fox@islandhealth.ca  
 

Social Worker Jasmine Hart 
 
 

250-331-5900 
Ext 65532 

250-331-5919 Jasmine.Hart@islandhealth.ca  
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